
2007 Texas Christian University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Apr 8, 2020)

 
 

Overall Record: 47-14   Conf: 20-3Home: 27-3Away: 15-6Neutral: 5-5
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (470), Opp (483)   DPs Turned: Team (53), Opp (50)   IBB: Team (5), McGuirk (2), Carpenter (1), Trout (1), Walker (1), Opp
(11)   Picked Off: Carruthers (2), Vern (2), Kervin (1), Trout (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (14), Totals (14), Walker (9), Woodruff (5), Opp (11)   Pickoffs: Team (11), Johnson 5, Lockwood 2, Arrieta 1, Furrow 1, Totals ,
Opp (6)   SBA/ATT: Totals (166-212), Walker (70-91), Arrieta (22-29), Corgan (21-23), Woodruff (13-13), Johnson (12-17), Dunbar (6-6),
Lockwood (6-10), Perry (4-6), Furrow (3-3), Garrison (3-4), Maxwell (2-3), VerHagen (2-2), Demel (1-2), Marshall (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
27 Conlon, Keith .391 49-44 169 51 66 10 5 8 40 110 .651 21 13 26 3 .483 4 1 12-14 65 1 2 .971
16 Trout, Steven .330 61-61 230 55 76 18 0 4 43 106 .461 32 16 26 7 .444 1 11 6-6 27 108 11 .925
44 Adams, Austin .329 60-60 234 56 77 16 3 14 71 141 .603 31 7 46 6 .417 4 1 3-4 109 9 4 .967
6 Walker, Andrew .328 60-58 229 51 75 21 1 12 58 134 .585 21 7 31 5 .399 1 2 2-4 410 55 3 .994
5 Arnold, Clint .325 58-55 212 43 69 16 0 4 39 97 .458 11 18 21 3 .403 2 6 13-19 108 3 0 1.000
21 Vern, Matt .325 57-54 206 42 67 17 5 5 36 109 .529 24 3 54 0 .402 1 2 8-10 414 36 3 .993
20 Carruthers, Ben .298 59-54 198 34 59 5 1 4 31 78 .394 10 10 29 1 .361 1 8 9-13 93 168 4 .985
1 Kervin, Bryan .290 61-61 259 50 75 12 1 4 32 101 .390 22 5 39 8 .355 1 9 6-8 102 164 12 .957
3 Steglich, Corey .314 36-29 105 21 33 7 0 1 20 43 .410 9 0 12 2 .362 2 1 2-4 65 27 5 .948
2 Woodruff, Hunt .270 33-20 74 12 20 4 0 2 12 30 .405 5 3 13 2 .341 0 3 0-0 62 5 0 1.000
31 Kreder, Teddy .267 14-3 15 4 4 2 0 0 2 6 .400 1 3 5 0 .421 0 1 0-0 34 5 0 1.000
32 McGuirk, Matt .211 43-25 114 19 24 2 1 5 17 43 .377 5 2 26 1 .256 0 2 2-2 3 0 0 1.000
18 Ellington, Steve .200 28-18 65 10 13 2 0 0 4 15 .231 7 2 6 1 .297 0 2 1-1 19 1 0 1.000
14 Carpenter, Matt .185 8-7 27 6 5 1 0 0 3 6 .222 8 0 5 1 .371 0 1 1-2 72 5 1 .987
24 Furrow, Donald .000 20-1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 4 12 1 .941
Totals

.310 61-61 2137 455 663
13
3 17 63 408

101
9 .477

20
7 89 339 40 .391 17 50 65-87

162
9 695 61 .974

Opponents
.270 61-61 2086 286 563 98 13 27 256 768 .368

22
7 50 476 44 .354 9 37 83-108

156
5 664 97 .958

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
33 Garrison, Seth 1.96 1-0 6 3 0 0-0 1 23.0 21 9 5 3 23 3 1 1 .239 2 0 0 0 2
8 Demel, Sam 2.22 7-1 31 0 0 0-1 12 48.2 35 17 12 17 70 4 0 1 .197 7 3 0 0 2
13 Cragin, Taylor 2.42 2-0 13 0 0 0-1 1 22.1 21 6 6 8 21 1 0 1 .259 3 1 0 1 2
34 Arrieta, Jake 3.01 9-3 17 17 0 0-1 0 98.2 90 41 33 50 93 21 2 4 .241 5 6 2 0 3
30 Lockwood, Tyler 4.09 5-2 26 3 0 0-1 0 55.0 65 29 25 17 43 8 0 3 .301 3 7 2 0 6
37 Johnson, Chris 4.16 11-3 17 17 0 0-0 0 93.0 91 51 43 48 54 19 4 3 .266 6 13 6 2 5
36 VerHagen, Derek 4.24 1-0 13 0 0 0-0 1 17.0 16 10 8 9 21 3 0 3 .239 2 1 2 0 1
4 Maxwell, Steven 4.29 1-0 15 1 0 0-0 0 21.0 24 10 10 6 22 8 1 1 .279 2 1 0 0 0
23 Perry, Chase 4.78 0-2 10 4 0 0-0 0 26.1 35 16 14 6 16 5 1 2 .327 1 3 0 1 1
28 Corgan, Chance 4.94 6-1 17 15 0 0-1 0 78.1 87 44 43 34 57 14 2 3 .285 8 8 2 1 7
17 Dunbar, Cody 5.79 1-1 17 0 0 0-0 0 18.2 26 18 12 12 17 7 0 1 .329 4 1 1 1 1
24 Furrow, Donald 7.03 3-1 19 1 0 0-0 1 39.2 50 33 31 15 39 5 2 4 .314 2 5 0 3 6
40 Marshall, Eric 13.50 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.1 2 2 2 2 0 0 0 0 .500 0 1 0 0 1
Totals 4.03 47-14 202 61 0 2 16 543.0 563 286 243 227 476 98 13 27 .270 45 50 15 9 37
Opponents 6.52 14-47 206 61 4 2 4 521.2 663 455 378 207 339 133 17 63 .310 36 89 15 17 50



2007 Texas Christian University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Apr 8, 2020)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
5 Arnold, Clint 111 108 3 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
2 Woodruff, Hunt 67 62 5 0 1.000 1 13 0 1.000 5 0
31 Kreder, Teddy 39 34 5 0 1.000 4 0 0 — 0 0
37 Johnson, Chris 21 4 17 0 1.000 1 12 5 .706 0 0
18 Ellington, Steve 20 19 1 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
32 McGuirk, Matt 3 3 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
13 Cragin, Taylor 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 2 — 0 0
40 Marshall, Eric 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
6 Walker, Andrew 468 410 55 3 .994 1 70 21 .769 9 0
21 Vern, Matt 453 414 36 3 .993 40 0 0 — 0 0
14 Carpenter, Matt 78 72 5 1 .987 2 0 0 — 0 0
20 Carruthers, Ben 265 93 168 4 .985 38 0 0 — 0 0
27 Conlon, Keith 68 65 1 2 .971 0 0 0 — 0 0
44 Adams, Austin 122 109 9 4 .967 2 0 0 — 0 0
28 Corgan, Chance 26 5 20 1 .962 0 21 2 .913 0 0
1 Kervin, Bryan 278 102 164 12 .957 43 0 0 — 0 0
3 Steglich, Corey 97 65 27 5 .948 7 0 0 — 0 0
24 Furrow, Donald 17 4 12 1 .941 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
30 Lockwood, Tyler 28 5 21 2 .929 1 6 4 .600 0 0
16 Trout, Steven 146 27 108 11 .925 6 0 0 — 0 0
8 Demel, Sam 10 3 6 1 .900 0 1 1 .500 0 0
33 Garrison, Seth 7 1 5 1 .857 0 3 1 .750 0 0
23 Perry, Chase 7 1 5 1 .857 1 4 2 .667 0 0
17 Dunbar, Cody 6 2 3 1 .833 1 6 0 1.000 0 0
4 Maxwell, Steven 6 3 2 1 .833 0 2 1 .667 0 0
36 VerHagen, Derek 6 3 2 1 .833 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
34 Arrieta, Jake 33 13 14 6 .818 2 22 7 .759 0 0
Totals 2385 1629 695 61 .974 151 83 23 .783 14 0
Opponents 2326 1565 664 97 .958 135 65 18 .778 11 0


